FMLDT53 - 4.5 bar g  Max. differential pressure of 4.5 bar g
FMLDT53 - 10 bar g   Max. differential pressure of 10  bar g
FMLDT53 - 13 bar g   Max. differential pressure of 13  bar g
FMLDT53 - 21  bar g  Max. differential pressure of 21  bar g
FMLDT53 - 32  bar g  Max. differential pressure of 32  bar g
Max. body design condition - 32 bar g at 425°C
Max. cold hydraulic test pressure - 48 bar g
   Min Operating Temperature-           0 °C

Type 304
4
How to Order
Example: DN 20 Forbes Marshall Liquid Drain Trap FMLDT53 -
14 bar g flanged to ANSI # 150
Installation
The arrow on the nameplate must point downwards.
The arrow on the casting indicates the flow direction.
Servicing
With suitable isolation, repairs can be carried out with the trap on
line. Undo cover nut bolts and lift off cover. When reassembling
make sure that all joint faces are clean. Always use a new
gasket and apply a thin coating of jointing paste. Tighten cover
bolts uniformly.
Recommended Tightening Torques
No.  Part  Torque (Nm)
1.  Valve Seat  45-55
2.  Cover Bolts  25-35
Available Spares (refer fig 1)
Main Valve Assembly with Float  A, B, C, D, E, F, G,T
Set Gasket (pkt of 3)  T
Float  C
How to Order Spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed “Available Spares” and stating the size and type of trap.
Example: Main valve assembly for DN 20 Forbes Marshall Liquid
Drain Trap FMLDT53 - 14 bar g.
Main Valve Assembly
Unscrew cover bolts and lift off the cover. Remove complete float
assembly by undoing the two screws on the pivot frame F.
Remove the main valve seat and gasket and if damaged replace
with a new one. Fit the support frame E and pivot frame F by
using two screws but do not tighten it. Place the float arm and
complete the assembly by placing the pin. Now tighten the set
screws. Refit the cover.
Capacity Chart
Differential pressure bar (x 100=kPa)
C
o
n
d
e
n
sa
te
 k
g
/h
4000
3000
2000
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
10 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.50.6 0.8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20 32
DN 25 -4.5 bar g
DN 25 -10 bar g
DN 25 -13 bar g
DN 25 -21 bar g
DN 15,20 -4.5 bar g (upto 10 bar)
DN 25 -32 bar g
DN 15,20 - 1
4 bar g
DN 15,20 - 2
1 bar g
DN 15,20 - 3
2 bar g
DN 15/ DN 20
A
TT
B
C
D E
A
T T
B
C
DN 25
Size       A           B        C         D      E     T  Weight(kg)